

2024-2025 ANNUAL TUITION and FEE SCHEDULE

New Student Application Fee

- \$42.00 for the first student and \$27.00 for each additional student.
- Application fees apply to **new students only** and are non-refundable.

Annual Registration Fee

- \$100.00 per student during re-enrollment period (Feb 1 Feb 29).
- \$200.00 per student after re-enrollment period.
- The registration fee guarantees a seat for the 2024-2025 school year and is non-refundable.
- The registration fee is due at the time of re-enrollment for current families and at the time of enrollment for new families.

2024-2025 Tuition Schedule per Student

	1 st Student	2 nd Student	3 rd Student	4 th Student	5 th Student
Pre-3/4 Half Day	\$4,899	\$4,899	\$4,899	\$4,899	\$4,899
Pre-3/4 Full Day	\$7,676	\$7,676	\$7,676	\$7,676	\$7,676
Elem (K-5)	\$6,627	\$5,964	\$5,302	\$1,325	\$1,325
Secondary (6-12)	\$7,270	\$6,543	\$5,816	\$1,454	\$1,454

Multiple student discounts are reflected in the schedule above. There are no multiple student discounts for pre-school. If the entire tuition and registration are received no later than July 1, a 2.5% discount will be applied to your annual tuition. There is no discount if paid by credit card or debit card.

Monthly payments are due on the first of each month with the first payment due July 1 and the last on June 1. A 3% service fee is charged if paid by credit card. A late fee of \$35.00 will be assessed for payments received after the 5th of the month unless scheduled for automatic withdrawal with FACTS on a later date or prior arrangements have been made with the financial management office.

After Care

Before and After-Care programs are available for our families. Before-Care begins at 7:30 am; elementary students can go to the cafeteria and secondary students to the gym. Students will be dismissed from Before-Care at 7:50 am to go to their class. After-Care is for Pre-School -5^{th} grade with a fee of \$7 per hour. Students must be picked up by 5:30 pm. A late fee of \$15 will be added for every student who leaves after 5:30 pm. Starting at 5:45 pm, the fee will increase to the rate of \$1.00 per minute for students who remain in After-Care.

Extracurricular Activity Fees

Activities outside the regular curriculum, including athletics, drama, music, clubs, and other activities require a participation fee. These fees cover items such as sports uniforms, coaching salaries, entry fees, and transportation. These fees are non-refundable.

Elective Course Fees

Elective courses may require a course fee. The course fee will be published at the time of registration.

Tuition Discounts

Tuition discounts are available for staff, military, alumni, and full-time pastors. Please contact the office for further information.

FACTS Management

Every family has a tuition account, incidental expense account and prepay account for their student(s) through our school management system (FACTS). Your tuition account is **only** for tuition payments. Your incidental expense account is used for aftercare, sports and other extracurricular activity fees. The prepay account is primarily used to purchase Scrip.

Tuition Assistance

It is our desire that no student be turned away from CCS due to finances. Therefore, the Crosspoint Christian School Board has established a designated fund for those in need of tuition assistance. We use the FACTS Grant & Assessment Program to assess need-based tuition assistance. The amount of tuition assistance funds granted is based upon available funds. For more information, please contact the school office.